Tennis indoor price overview Mon 27.09.2021-Sun 01.05.2022 = 31 weeks Season								
TC Aurachtal- Falkendorf	Monday - Friday		Saturday		Sunday			
	Member	Non-member	Member	Non-member	Member	Non-member		
Time	per court fee (single booking)							
07 am - 09 am	10 €	18 €	10 €	18 €	10 €	18 €		
09 am - 02 pm	14 €	22 €	14 €	22 €	10 €	18 €		
02 pm - 05 pm	18 €	26 €	18 €	26 €	14 €	22 €		
05 pm - 08 pm	23 €	31 €	14 €	22 €	10 €	18 €		
08 pm - 10 pm	14 €	22 €	14 €	22 €	10 €	18 €		
10 pm - 11 pm	10 €	18 €	10 €	18 €	10 €	18 €		
Time	subscription fee (entire winter season)							
07 am - 09 am	250 €	450 €	250 €	450 €	250 €	450 €		
09 am - 02 pm	350 €	550 €	350 €	550 €	250 €	450 €		
02 pm - 05 pm	450 €	650 €	450 €	650 €	350 €	550 €		
05 pm - 08 pm	570 €	770 €	350 €	550 €	250 €	450 €		
08 pm - 10 pm	350 €	550 €	350 €	550 €	250 €	450 €		
10 pm - 11 pm	250 €	450 €	250 €	450 €	250 €	450 €		

## **General information**

Subscription fees are debited proportionally from each player depending on the membership status. The following requirements must be met:

- In order to play during the winter season all players must be announced to info@tcaurachtal.de for each subscription
- every non-member must register with their email address and fill out the direct debit mandate via our reservation system (www.tcaurachtal.de)

Subscription fees are charged in two parts/amounts

- first part/ amount in October 2021 for 14 weeks of the current year
- second part/amount in January 2022 for 17 weeks of the following year

**Rebooking fees:** A fee of €2 per hour will be charged for rebooking individual subscription hours if we are notified via

<u>platzbuchung@tcaurachtal.de</u> 3 days prior to the scheduled hour, or 4 € per hour if the change is made within a shorter notice.

- Reservation for the indoor subscriptions free of charge prior if made by the end of August 2021. From Sep. a fee of 20€ will be charged
- Subsequent withdrawal or entry from or into an existing subscription: 20€ administration fee per affected person

**Light money** if necessary of 2 €/hour is to be paid on site, please bring a 2€ coin or 2x1€ coins for activating the light

Exclusively our terms of payment as well as our hall rules apply (see www.tcaurachtal.de)

Corona: If there will be a shutdown due to Corona, time credits will be credited for a period up to 6 weeks.

for a period of more than 6 weeks, subscription fees will be refunded proportionally.

Tennis indoor	member	non-member	
Summer 2022	12 €	20 €	